SEVENTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA FIRST SESSION (1998) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 13

WHEREAS the Herdmanston Accord dated 17th

January, 1998, provides that a Constitution Reform Commission shall be established by law and that its terms of reference and membership will be determined by the National Assembly after a process of consultations with the political parties.

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly approves of the appointment of a Special Select Committee to determine the terms of reference and the composition of the Constitution Reform Commission after a process of consultations with the political parties,

Passed by the National Assembly on 6th August, 1998

F.A. NARAIN
Clerk of the National Assembly